Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them				
1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Alejandro Douglass Plater		
2	Reason for the notification	n e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
a)	Position/status	Management Board Member (Chief Operating Officer)		
b)	Initial notification/ Amendment	initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Telekom Austria AG		
b)	LEI	529900KCNFQU5OJH7L33		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Share		
	Identification code	ISIN AT0000720008		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Disposal		
c)		Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	Price(s) and volume(s)	6,68 Euro	3000	
d)	Aggregated Information	Price	Aggregated Volume	
e)	Date of the transaction	30. April 2019		
	Data of the transaction	Viene		
f)	Place of the transaction	Vienna		

type: disposition

market: Vienna
currency: Euro

date: 30.04.2019; UTC+02:00

EANS-DD: Telekom Austria AG / Notification concerning transactions by persons performing managerial responsibilities pursuant to article 19 Market Abuse Regulation (MAR)

Directors' Dealings-Announcement pursuant to artikle 19 MAR transmitted by euro adhoc with the aim of a Europe-wide distribution. The issuer is responsible for the content of this announcement. ______ personal data: responsible party: name: Alejandro Douglass Plater (natural person) reason: reason: responsible party is a person with managerial responsibilities function: board member ______ issuer information: name: Telekom Austria AG Legal Entity Identifier (LEI): 529900KCNFQU50JH7L33 information about deal: ISIN: AT0000720008 description of the financial instrument: Share

price volume 6,68 3000

total volume: 3000 total price: 20040 average price: 6,68

Further inquiry note:
Susanne Aglas-Reindl
Head of Investor Relations

A1 Telekom Austria Group Tel: +43 (0) 50 664 39420

Email: susanne.reindl@a1.group

end of announcement euro adhoc

issuer: Telekom Austria AG

Lassallestrasse 9

A-1020 Wien

phone: 004350664 47500

FAX:

mail: investor.relations@al.group

WWW: www.al.group
ISIN: AT0000720008
indexes: ATX, WBI
stockmarkets: Wien

language: English

Digital press kit: http://www.ots.at/pressemappe/2161/aom

ORIGINAL APA-OTS TEXT - THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS PRESS RELEASE IS SUBJECT TO THE EXCLUSIVE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ISSUER

OTE0009 2019-04-30/18:01

301801 Apr 19

Link zur Aussendung:

https://www.ots.at/presseaussendung/OTE_20190430_OTE0009